

Validate

Print

Help

**Percentage BoQ**

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Provision of record room and cleaning for drain, old pump house area under Civil office under CHP CPP Piparwar Area.

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>t</b>	<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT In Words</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>
1.01	Earthworkinexcavationbymechanical means(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual means infoundationtrenchesordrains (not exceeding1.5minwidthor10 sqmonplan), includingdressingof sidesandrammingofbottoms, forall lift, includinggettingout theexcavatedsoil anddisposal of surplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	184.800	Cum	188.45	<b>34825.56</b>	INR Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.02	Supplying and filling in plinthwith sand under floors, includingwatering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	5.790	Cum	1844.00	<b>10676.76</b>	INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.03	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth. sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating eachdepositedlayerbyrammingandwatering, leadupto50m and for all lift	39.600	Cum	114.40	<b>4530.24</b>	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Twenty Four Only
1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:4:8(1Cement :4coarsesand(zone-III)derived fromnatural sources :8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	9.750	Cum	5167.75	<b>50385.56</b>	INR Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.05	Cement concrete flooring1:2:4(1cement :2coarsesand:4gradedstone aggregate) finishedwith a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	39.600	sqm	452.50	<b>17919.00</b>	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen Only

1.06	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, flets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	2.410	cum	8441.35	20343.65	INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Sixty Five Only
1.07	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	192.600	Kg	75.85	14608.71	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy One Only
1.08	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	18.900	sqm	470.70	8896.23	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Three Only
1.09	Brickwork with clay fly ash F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	12.290	Cum	6410.15	78780.74	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty and Paise Seventy Four Only
1.10	Brickwork with non modular fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 10 average compressive strength in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand )	18.370	Cum	5984.25	109930.67	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty and Paise Sixty Seven Only
1.11	Structural steelwork in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	239.920	Kg	77.95	18701.76	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & One and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.12	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-Charge) of total coated thickness 0.50mm (base metal of minimum 0.45mm thickness with total coating thickness of 0.05mm) with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 MPa steel grade, 5-7 micron epoxy primer on both sides of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	46.310	sqm	571.00	26443.01	INR Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Three and Paise One Only
1.13	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete, including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength conforming to IS:4454-part 1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters. 80x1.20 mm M.S. laths with 1.20 mm thick top cover	2.520	sqm	2418.90	6095.63	INR Six Thousand & Ninety Five and Paise Sixty Three Only

1.14	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 fine sand)	20.250	sqm	217.70	<b>4408.43</b>	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Eight and Paise Forty Three Only
1.15	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	59.950	cum	284.75	<b>17070.76</b>	INR Seventeen Thousand & Seventy and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.16	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level upto floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but, excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	3.660	cum	8356.10	<b>30583.33</b>	INR Thirty Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Thirty Three Only
1.17	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	292.800	Kg	75.85	<b>22208.88</b>	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eight and Paise Eighty Eight Only
1.18	White washing with lime to give an even shade : New work (three or more coats)	20.250	Cum	24.30	<b>492.08</b>	INR Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Seven Only
1.19	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	5.040	sqm	99.90	<b>503.50</b>	INR Five Hundred & Three and Paise Fifty Only
1.20	20 extra for providing and fixing wind ties of 40 x 6 mm flat iron section.	24.370	Meter	138.75	<b>3381.34</b>	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Thirty Four Only
1.21	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>480785.84</b>	INR Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Eighty Four Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Zero Only</b>					